General Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 5457 Notice: 7/12/2017 1430 Occurred: 7/11/2017 1645

DEM Incident No: No Further Action: ✓

Responsible Party: Aggreko Rental

County: Stark

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 140 95 7

Lat Long + Method: 46.94948 -102.72090 Interpolation from map **Location Description:** Latitude: 46.949490 Longitude: -102.720360

Latitude: 46.949490 Longitude: -102.720360 From Dickinson North 3 6/10 miles on Hwy 22 to 32nd St SW, East 3 3/10

miles North to location

Submitted By Info: Alberto Yates

HESS - EHS 3015 16th St SW

Suite 20

Minot ND 58701

Received By Info:

Contact Info:

2520 20th Ave SE

Minot ND 58701

Affected Medium: 03 - soil

Near. Occupied Bldg: 0.31 Miles

Type of Incident: PSV/POPOFF

Release Contained: Yes
Reported to NRC: No

Contaminant:

Volume of Release:

DIESEL FUEL

20 barrels

Duration of Release:

12 hours

Agriculture Related: No

EPA Extremely

Hazardous Substance: NoNumber of Fatalities: 0Number of Injuries: 0

Cause of Incident:

On 7-11-17 at approximately1645 Operations noticed that there was a puddle of diesel under the 3rd party generator. The diesel was contained on location. It was estimated by the owners to be around 25 gallons of diesel was released.

Risk Evaluation:

There are no immediate risks to report at this time

Potential Env. Impacts:

The potential for environmental impacts to ground water and soils are likely. All of the released fluid remained on the well site.

Action Taken/Planned:

The release occurred above ground. Upon discovery of the release, a vacuum truck was dispatched to recover as much of the released produced water as practicable. The third party contractor has arranged for the removal, and the replacement of the generator, and have put in place a cleanup plan.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Recovered waste will be disposed of at an approved waste handling facility.

Other Agencies Involved:

Updates

Date: 7/13/2017 Status: Inspection

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

On location 7/13/2017, at 10:18am. Photos taken and added to the incident folder.

Release is on the east edge of well pad. An area of rocks approximately 10x30ft is stained. It appears that no cleanup activities have taken place. There is very little risk of material leaving well pad.

Further follow-up is required.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 9/5/2017 Status: No Further Action Requested

Author: Torgerson, Brad

Notes:

Visited the site on 9/5/2017 - Sunny, Windy and 68 Degrees F - Walked the perimeter of the production location and did not observe any apparent diesel fuel impacted soils on the location or off the location. No further follow-up inspections related to this incident appear to be necessary.

Photos taken and added to the incident folder.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 10/24/2017 Status: Correspondence

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

Report and lab data received and put into incident folder. No further follow-up required.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update